Director and designated as Executive Vice Chairman of the Company for a period of 3 (three) consecutive 

years, w.e.f. November 18, 2025, liable to retire by rotation, on the following terms and conditions including 

remuneration: 

S. No. Particulars  Remuneration & Perquisites 

1. Annual Compensation  INR 1,25,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs only) 

2. Bonus  As per Company’s policy 

http://www.capitalindia.com/

3. Gratuity As per the applicable laws  

4. 
Other benefits & 

perquisites 

Accommodation on actual basis 

Suitable Car, Fuel and Chauffer on actual basis 

Other benefits & perquisites as per Company’s policy